BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1625 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Hubbard" and substitute "<u>Delegates Hubbard</u>, <u>Hammen, Barve, Benson, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Frank, Hubbard, Kach, Kohl, Kullen,</u> <u>Mandel, McDonough, Morhaim, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, Rudolph, V. Turner,</u> <u>and Weldon</u>"; and in line 7, after "circumstances;" insert "<u>defining a certain term;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, after "(1)" insert "<u>IN THIS SUBSECTION, "DISABILITY" HAS THE</u> <u>MEANING STATED IN § 20 OF ARTICLE 49B.</u>

<u>(2)</u>";

and in the same line, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".